

LOWNDES COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS PROPOSED AGENDA WORK SESSION, MONDAY, JANUARY 9, 2023, 8:30 AM REGULAR SESSION, MONDAY, JANUARY 9, 2023, 5:30 PM 327 N. Ashley Street - 2nd Floor

- 1. Call To Order
- 2. Invocation
- 3. Pledge Of Allegiance To The Flag
- 4. Minutes For Approval
  - Work Session December 12, 2022 & Regular Session December 13, 2022 Recommended Action: Documents:
- 5. Appointment
  - Valdosta-Lowndes County Conference Center and Tourism Authority Recommended Action: Board's Pleasure Documents:
  - South Georgia Regional Library (SGRL) Board Recommended Action: Board's Pleasure Documents:
  - c. Valdosta-Lowndes County Parks and Recreation Authority Recommended Action: Board's Pleasure Documents:

## 6. For Consideration

- a. Patrol Car Laptop Lease Recommended Action: Approve Documents:
- b. Extension of Agreement for ULDC Updates Recommended Action: Approve Documents:
- c. Adopt Resolution Accepting Infrastructure for Cattle Crossing Subdivision Recommended Action: Adopt Documents:
- Approval of SG's VOCA Continuation Grant Award for 2022-2023 Recommended Action: Option 1 Documents: